Children will not be dropped off at a drop off point if the parent/guardian is

SCHOOL BUS INFORMATION

Families are asked to be at pick up point a minimum of 5 minutes before
the scheduled time.

not present.

Changes in ride arrangements should be communicated through the school

administration (308)458-2202 or Travis Hawk at (308) 760-9843 or directly
to the driver.
Drivers:
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South Whitman
South Hyannis
North Hyannis
South Ashby
North Ashby
Lakeside
Lakeside

Monti Haney
Amanda Davis
Tammie Dubs
Betty Koepke
Tim Davis
Amanda Macy
Amanda White

(308) 530-9743
(620) 750-0472
(308) 458-9012
(308) 458-8215
(620) 750-0172
(308) 458-3388
(308) 458-7072
(308) 458-2542



North Hyannis Route

Morning Route

6:50 Leave Willow Valley Turnoff
7:00 Leave Carver Ranch Turnoff
7:05 Leave Survey Valley Turnoff
7:20 Leave Ponderosa Turnoff

7:25 Leave Dumbell Ranch Turnoff
7:30 Leave Sheets Turnoff

7:35 Leave Brennenmann Turnoff
7:40 Arrive at Hyannis Area Schools

Monday — Thursday Afternoon Route

3:40 Leave Hyannis Area Schools
3:45 Drop off Brenneman Turnoff
3:50 Drop off Sheets Turnoff

3:55 Drop off Dumbell Ranch Turnoff
4:00 Drop off Ponderosa Turnoff
4:15 Drop off Survey Valley Turnoff
4:20 Drop off Carver Ranch Turnoff
4:30 Drop off Willow Valley Turnoff

Friday Afternoon 2:00pm Dismissal

2:10 Leave Hyannis Area Schools
2:15 Drop off Brenneman Turnoff
2:20 Drop off Sheets Turnoff

2:25 Drop off Dumbell Ranch Turnoff
2:30 Drop off Ponderosa Turnoff
2:45 Drop off Survey Valley Turnoff
2:50 Drop off Carver Ranch Turnoff

3:00 Drop off Willow Valley Turnoff



South Hyannis Route

Morning Route

7:10 Leave Rothwell 3R Turnoff
7:20 Leave Hebbert Turnoff

7:30 Leave Minor Turnoff

7:40 Arrive at Hyannis Area Schools

Monday — Thursday Afternoon Route

3:40 Leave Hyannis Area Schools
3:50 Drop off Minor Turnoff

4:00 Drop off Hebbert Turnoff
4:10 Drop off Rothwell 3R Turnoff

Friday 2:00pm Afternoon Route

2:10 Leave Hyannis Area Schools
2:20 Drop off Minor Turnoff
2:30 Drop off Hebbert Turnoff

2:40 Drop off Rothwell 3R Turnoff



South Whitman Route

Morning Route

6:30
6:40
6:45
7:05
7:25
7:35
7:40

Leave Chris Vinton Turnoff

Leave Anderson Turnoff

Leave Vinton School Turnoff

Leave Cherry Valley Turnoff

Leave Whitman (Pick-up Point North Side of Hwy 2)
Leave Adam Turnoff

Arrive Hyannis Area Schools

Monday — Thursday Afternoon Route

3:40
3:45
3:55
4:15
4:35
4:40
4:50

Leave Hyannis Area Schools

Drop off Adam Turnoff

Drop off Whitman (Drop-off Point North Side of Hwy 2)
Drop off Cherry Valley Turn off

Drop off Vinton School Turnoff

Drop off Anderson Turnoff

Drop off Chris Vinton Turnoff

Friday 2:00pm Afternoon Route

2:10
2:15
2:25
2:30
2:45
3:05
3:15
3:20

Leave Hyannis Area Schools

Drop off Adam Turnoff

Drop off Whitman (New Drop-off Point North side of Hwy 2)
Drop off Heaton Turnoff

Drop off Cherry Valley Turnoff

Drop off Vinton School Turnoff

Drop off Anderson Turnoff

Drop off Chris Vinton Turnoff



Lakeside Route

Morning Route

6:50 Leave Cattleman’s Restaurant in Lakeside
7:00 Leave Downtown Ellsworth

7:15 Leave Binghman Turnoff

7:30 Leave Sandcut Turnoff

7:40 Arrive Hyannis Area Schools

Monday — Thursday Afternoon Route

3:40
3:55
4:05
4:15
4:25

Leave Hyannis

Drop off Sandcut Turn

Drop off Bingham Turn

Drop off Downtown Ellsworth

Drop off Cattlemen’s Restaurant Lakeside

Friday 2:00pm Dismissal Afternoon Route

2:10
2:25
2:35
2:45
2:55

Leave Hyannis

Drop off Sandcut Turn

Drop off Bingham Turn

Drop off Downtown Ellsworth
Drop off Cattlemen’s Turn



North Ashby Route

Morning Route

6:40 Leave Jamison Turnoff

6:45 Leave Lincoln Turnoff

6:50 Leave Edelman Turnoff

7:00 Leave Ferguson/Olson Turnoff

7:05 Leave Adam Turnoff

7:15 Leave Graham Turnoff

7:30 Leave Former Ashby Elementary School
7:40 Arrive Hyannis Area Schools

Monday — Thursday Afternoon Route

3:40 Leave Hyannis Area Schools

3:50 Drop off former Ashby Elementary School
4:10 Drop off Graham Turnoff

4:15 Drop off Adam Turnoff

4:20 Drop off Ferguson/Olson Turnoff

4:30 Drop off Edelman Turnoff

4:35 Drop off Lincoln Turnoff

4:40 Drop off Jamison Turnoff

Friday 2:00pm Dismissal Afternoon Route

2:10 Leave Hyannis Area Schools

2:20 Drop off former Ashby Elementary School
2:40 Drop off Graham Turnoff

2:45 Drop off Adam Turnoff

2:50 Drop off Ferguson/Olson Turnoff

3:00 Drop off Edelman Turnoff

3:05 Drop off Lincoln Turnoff

3:10 Drop off Jamison Turnoff



South Ashby Route

rning Rout
6:55 Leave Meester Turnoff
7:05 Leave Abbott Turnoff
7:10 Leave Merrihew Turnoff
7:25 Leave Burgess Lane
7:40 Arrive Hyannis Area Schools

Monday — Thursday Afternoon Routes

3:40 Leave Hyannis Area Schools
3:55 Drop off Burgess Lane

4:10 Drop off Merrihew Turnoff
4:20 Drop off Abbott Turnoff
4:25 Drop off Meester Turnoff
4:40 Drop off Koepke Turnoff

Friday 2:00pm Dismissal Afternoon Routes

2:10 Leave Hyannis Area schools
2:25 Drop off Burgess Lane

2:40 Drop off Merrihew Turnoff
2:50 Drop off Abbott Turnoff
2:55 Drop off Meester Turnoff

3:10 Drop off Koepke Turnoff



