

SCHOOL BUS INFORMATION

- Families are asked to be at pick up point a minimum of **5 minutes** before the scheduled time.
- Children will not be dropped off at a drop off point if the parent/guardian is not present.
- Changes in ride arrangements should be communicated through the school administration (308)458-2202 or Travis Hawk at (308) 760-9843 or directly to the driver.

Drivers:

0	South Whitman	Monti Haney	(308) 530-9743
0	South Hyannis	Amanda Davis	(620) 750-0472
0	North Hyannis	Tammie Dubs	(308) 458-9012
0	South Ashby	Betty Koepke	(308) 458-8215
0	North Ashby	Tim Davis	(620) 750-0172
0	Lakeside	Amanda Macy	(308) 458-8388
0	Lakeside	Amanda White	(308) 458-7072
			(308) 458-2542

North Hyannis Route

Morning Route

6:50	Leave Willow Valley Turnoff
7:00	Leave Carver Ranch Turnoff
7:05	Leave Survey Valley Turnoff
7:20	Leave Ponderosa Turnoff
7:25	Leave Dumbell Ranch Turnoff
7:30	Leave Sheets Turnoff
7:35	Leave Brennenmann Turnoff
7:40	Arrive at Hyannis Area Schools

Monday - Thursday Afternoon Route

3:40	Leave Hyannis Area Schools
3:45	Drop off Brenneman Turnoff
3:50	Drop off Sheets Turnoff
3:55	Drop off Dumbell Ranch Turnoff
4:00	Drop off Ponderosa Turnoff
4:15	Drop off Survey Valley Turnoff
4:20	Drop off Carver Ranch Turnoff
4:30	Drop off Willow Valley Turnoff

Friday Afternoon 2:00pm Dismissal

2:10	Leave Hyannis Area Schools
2:15	Drop off Brenneman Turnoff
2:20	Drop off Sheets Turnoff
2:25	Drop off Dumbell Ranch Turnoff
2:30	Drop off Ponderosa Turnoff
2:45	Drop off Survey Valley Turnoff
2:50	Drop off Carver Ranch Turnoff
3:00	Drop off Willow Valley Turnoff

South Hyannis Route

Morning Route

7:10	Leave Rothwell 3R Turnoff
7:20	Leave Hebbert Turnoff
7:30	Leave Minor Turnoff
7:40	Arrive at Hyannis Area Schools

Monday - Thursday Afternoon Route

3:40	Leave Hyannis Area Schools
3:50	Drop off Minor Turnoff
4:00	Drop off Hebbert Turnoff
4:10	Drop off Rothwell 3R Turnoff

Friday 2:00pm Afternoon Route

2:10	Leave Hyannis Area Schools
2:20	Drop off Minor Turnoff
2:30	Drop off Hebbert Turnoff
2:40	Drop off Rothwell 3R Turnoff

South Whitman Route

Morning Route

6:30	Leave Chris Vinton Turnoff
6:40	Leave Anderson Turnoff
6:45	Leave Vinton School Turnoff
7:05	Leave Cherry Valley Turnoff
7:25	Leave Whitman (Pick-up Point North Side of Hwy 2)
7:35	Leave Adam Turnoff
7:40	Arrive Hyannis Area Schools
<u>Monday – T</u>	<u>hursday Afternoon Route</u>
Monday – T 3:40	Leave Hyannis Area Schools
3:40	Leave Hyannis Area Schools
3:40 3:45	Leave Hyannis Area Schools Drop off Adam Turnoff
3:40 3:45 3:55	Leave Hyannis Area Schools Drop off Adam Turnoff Drop off Whitman (Drop-off Point North Side of Hwy 2)
3:40 3:45 3:55 4:15	Leave Hyannis Area Schools Drop off Adam Turnoff Drop off Whitman (Drop-off Point North Side of Hwy 2) Drop off Cherry Valley Turn off

Friday 2:00pm Afternoon Route

2:10	Leave Hyannis Area Schools
2:15	Drop off Adam Turnoff
2:25	Drop off Whitman (New Drop-off Point North side of Hwy 2)
2:30	Drop off Heaton Turnoff
2:45	Drop off Cherry Valley Turnoff
3:05	Drop off Vinton School Turnoff
3:15	Drop off Anderson Turnoff
3:20	Drop off Chris Vinton Turnoff

Lakeside Route

Morning Route

6:50	Leave Cattleman's Restaurant in Lakeside
7:00	Leave Downtown Ellsworth
7:15	Leave Binghman Turnoff
7:30	Leave Sandcut Turnoff
7:40	Arrive Hyannis Area Schools

<u>Monday – Thursday Afternoon Route</u>

3:40	Leave Hyannis
3:55	Drop off Sandcut Turn
4:05	Drop off Bingham Turn
4:15	Drop off Downtown Ellsworth
4:25	Drop off Cattlemen's Restaurant Lakeside

Friday 2:00pm Dismissal Afternoon Route

2:10	Leave Hyannis
2:25	Drop off Sandcut Turn
2:35	Drop off Bingham Turn
2:45	Drop off Downtown Ellsworth
2:55	Drop off Cattlemen's Turn

North Ashby Route

Morning Route

6:40	Leave Jamison Turnoff
6:45	Leave Lincoln Turnoff
6:50	Leave Edelman Turnoff
7:00	Leave Ferguson/Olson Turnoff
7:05	Leave Adam Turnoff
7:15	Leave Graham Turnoff
7:30	Leave Former Ashby Elementary School
7:40	Arrive Hyannis Area Schools

Monday - Thursday Afternoon Route

3:40	Leave Hyannis Area Schools
3:50	Drop off former Ashby Elementary School
4:10	Drop off Graham Turnoff
4:15	Drop off Adam Turnoff
4:20	Drop off Ferguson/Olson Turnoff
4:30	Drop off Edelman Turnoff
4:35	Drop off Lincoln Turnoff
4:40	Drop off Jamison Turnoff

Friday 2:00pm Dismissal Afternoon Route

2:10	Leave Hyannis Area Schools
2:20	Drop off former Ashby Elementary School
2:40	Drop off Graham Turnoff
2:45	Drop off Adam Turnoff
2:50	Drop off Ferguson/Olson Turnoff
3:00	Drop off Edelman Turnoff
3:05	Drop off Lincoln Turnoff
3:10	Drop off Jamison Turnoff

South Ashby Route

Morning Route

6:55	Leave Meester Turnoff
7:05	Leave Abbott Turnoff
7:10	Leave Merrihew Turnoff
7:25	Leave Burgess Lane
7:40	Arrive Hyannis Area Schools

Monday – Thursday Afternoon Routes

3:40	Leave Hyannis Area Schools
3:55	Drop off Burgess Lane
4:10	Drop off Merrihew Turnoff
4:20	Drop off Abbott Turnoff
4:25	Drop off Meester Turnoff
4:40	Drop off Koepke Turnoff

Friday 2:00pm Dismissal Afternoon Routes

2:10	Leave Hyannis Area schools
2:25	Drop off Burgess Lane
2:40	Drop off Merrihew Turnoff
2:50	Drop off Abbott Turnoff
2:55	Drop off Meester Turnoff
3:10	Drop off Koepke Turnoff